

**Ref: CCG December 015 2016**

Corporate Services  
NHS Liverpool Clinical Commissioning Group  
The Department  
Lewis's Building  
Renshaw Street  
Liverpool  
L1 2SA

Email: [foi@liverpoolccg.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@liverpoolccg.nhs.uk)

21<sup>st</sup> December 2016,

**Re: Freedom of Information Request**

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request that we received on 15<sup>th</sup> Decemeber 2016, with regards

Request/**Response**

1) Please provide the names of the acute trusts you contract with (broken down by CCG if you cover more than one area)

LCCG Acute Contracts over £200k as follows:-

Provider	2016/17 Signed-Off Plan
Royal Liverpool	£200,286,968
Aintree	£78,942,644
Liverpool Women's	£38,790,008
Alder Hey	£28,220,941
St Helens and Knowsley Hospitals	£18,745,114
Spire - Liverpool	£12,262,311
Liverpool Heart and Chest	£6,089,377
The Walton Centre	£2,016,642
Southport and Ormskirk	£1,016,700
Wirral Teaching	£1,043,831
Warrington and Halton	£598,291
Central Manchester	£238,235
Wrightington, Wigan And Leigh	£386,201
Countess Of Chester	£245,664
Ramsay (Renacres, Fulwood and Euxton)	£211,890
Salford Royal	£204,803
South Manchester	£199,849
Fairfield	£219,972

- 2) Please provide a list of all services currently provided by those hospital trusts which face being decommissioned or redesigned and the date from which that will be the case.

***Healthy Liverpool Programme/STP plans in public domain.***

- 3) Please provide a reason for the change – ie Sustainability and Transformation Planning etc.

***Healthy Liverpool Transformation Programme.***

- 4) Please provide the contracting value (latest figures are acceptable) for each of those services

***See response above.***

We wish to take this opportunity to inform you that a formal complaints and internal review procedure is available to applicants who are unhappy with responses provided to FOI requests. You can formally request an internal review within a reasonable period of time (2 calendar months) from the date this response was issued.

Where you are not satisfied with the decision of the internal review you may apply directly to the Information Commissioners Office (ICO) for a further review of that decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted our complaints procedure in the first instance.

The ICO can be contacted at:

Information Commissioners Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
[www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk)

Should you require any further information, clarification regarding this response or do not feel that your request has been answered as you would expect, please contact us to discuss.

Yours sincerely,

**Customer Relations Lead  
NHS Liverpool CCG**